Dickinson State (1-7, 0-0) -vs- Montana Tech (6-0, 0-0)
11/19/22 at Butte, Mont.

Date: 11/19/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total
gli::];?:B?J:tgg, mnt_ Dickinson State 30 41 71
Montana Tech 34 48 82
Dickinson State 71
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24  Tyce Dahlberg * 30 5-9 3-5 0-0 2-3 5 2 2 1 0 0 13
20 Gus Wright o 20 4-5 1-2 1-2 1-3 4 4 2 1 2 0 10
2 Kose Egbule * 29 3-7 1-1 2-3 1-5 6 2 4 0 0 0 9
5 John Evans i 25 3-7 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 7
3 Trey Hladky * 24 1-5 0-2 5-6 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 7
15 Riley Spoonhunter 21 1-8 1-8 4-5 1-2 3 0 2 3 0 0 7
34 Bradyn Palmer 11 2-4 0-0 2-5 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 6
1 Jaiden Wright 18 1-3 0-2 3-4 0-2 2 3 1 2 0 0 5
23 Christian Murphy 13 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 5
55 Josiah Haaland 9 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 2 0 0 0 1 2
12 Jake Daniel 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 201 23-53 8-22 17-25 7-25 32 16 11 11 2 2 71
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-27 40.74 % 6-12 50.00 % 2-4 50.00 %
Second Half 12-26 46.15 % 2-10 20.00 % 15-21 71.43 %
Total 23-53 43.4 % 8-22 36.4 % 17-25 68.0 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 2 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 4 1st-04:37
Montana Tech 82
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42  Michael Ure * 22 7-10 3-5 0-0 5-4 9 4 1 1 0 1 17
10 Caleb Bellach =3 23 5-12 2-3 4-4 0-3 3 2 1 2 0 1 16
3 Chrishon Dixon * 19 4-6 2-3 1-1 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 11
1 Asa Williams =3 25 4-11 2-3 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 0 0 1 10
11  Hayden Diekhans * 27 3-7 0-0 1-2 1-7 8 0 1 0 0 0 7
12  Keeley Bake 22 2-6 1-1 3-4 0-2 2 0 3 0 0 1 8
23  Bridger Larson 13 3-6 0-1 2-5 2-2 4 3 0 0 0 1 8
2 Camdyn Larance 15 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 1 2
21  John Dhuol 4 1-1 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
4 Emani Scott 12 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1
5 Bridger Deden 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
0 Levi Torgerson 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 195 30-65 10-18 12-20 9-27 36 15 9 5 0 7 82
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-36 38.89 % 3-6 50.00 % 3-5 60.00 %
Second Half 16-29 55.17 % 7-12 58.33 % 9-15 60.00 %
Total 30-65 46.2 % 10-18 55.6 % 12-20 60.0 %

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 6 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 34
Largest Lead: 22 2nd-
07:56

Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 2 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 21

Fast Break Points: 4



Dickinson State 30

1st Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24  Tyce Dahlberg 15 4-6 3-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0o 11
20  Gus Wright 15 2-3 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 1 2 1 2 0 5
2 Kose Egbule 18 1-5 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 1 4 0 0 0 2
5 John Evans 15 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
3 Trey Hladky 12 1-4 0-2 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
15 Riley Spoonhunter 8 1-3 1-3 1-2 1-1 2 0 1 2 0 0 4
34  Bradyn Palmer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Jaiden Wright 8 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 2
23 Christian Murphy 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
55 Josiah Haaland 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
12 Jake Daniel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 101 11-27 6-12 2-4 4-13 17 5 7 7 2 1 30
40.7 % 50.0 % 50.0 %
Montana Tech 34
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42  Michael Ure 14 3-5 2-3 0-0 3-2 5 1 0 1 0 1 8
10 Caleb Bellach 14 4-9 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 1 9
3 Chrishon Dixon 11 1-3 0-1 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
1 Asa Williams 15 1-7 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 1 2
11 Hayden Diekhans 16 3-5 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 0 1 0 0 0 7
12 Keeley Bake 14 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 1 2
23  Bridger Larson 6 1-3 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
2 Camdyn Larance 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0
21 John Dhuol 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Emani Scott 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Bridger Deden 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Levi Torgerson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 14-36 3-6 3-5 7-12 19 3 4 4 0 6 34
38.9 % 50.0 % 60.0 %



Dickinson State 41

2nd Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24  Tyce Dahlberg 15 1-3 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 2 2 0 0 0 2
20 Gus Wright 5 2-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 5
2 Kose Egbule 11 2-2 1-1 2-3 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 7
5 John Evans 10 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 4
3 Trey Hladky 12 0-1 0-0 4-4 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
15 Riley Spoonhunter 13 0-5 0-5 3-3 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 3
34  Bradyn Palmer 11 2-4 0-0 2-5 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 6
1 Jaiden Wright 10 0-1 0-1 3-4 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 3
23 Christian Murphy 8 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 5
55 Josiah Haaland 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
12 Jake Daniel 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-26 2-10 15-21 3-12 15 11 4 4 0 1 41
46.2 % 20.0% 71.4%
Montana Tech 48
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42  Michael Ure 8 4-5 1-2 0-0 2-2 4 3 1 0 0 0 9
10 Caleb Bellach 9 1-3 1-1 4-4 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 7
3 Chrishon Dixon 8 3-3 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 8
1 Asa Williams 10 3-4 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 8
11 Hayden Diekhans 11 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Keeley Bake 8 1-2 1-1 3-4 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 6
23  Bridger Larson 7 2-3 0-1 1-3 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 5
2 Camdyn Larance 10 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
21 John Dhuol 4 1-1 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
4 Emani Scott 7 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1
5 Bridger Deden 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Levi Torgerson 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 95 16-29 7-12 9-15 2-15 17 12 5 1 0 1 48

55.2 % 58.3 % 60.0 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Dickinson State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Montana Tech
19:43 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,ASA
REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,GUS --
TURNOVER by EVANS,JOHN 19:26
19:25 STEAL by BELLACH,CALEB
19:21 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BELLACH,CALEB(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,GUS 18:54
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
18:53 FOUL by WILLIAMS,ASA
GOOD LAYUP by DAHLBERG,TYCE(in the paint) 18:43 2-2
18:35 MISS JUMPER by BELLACH,CALEB
REBOUND DEF by HLADKY,TREY --
18:26 FOUL by URE,MICHAEL
GOOD FT by HLADKY,TREY 18:26 3-2 V1
MISS FT by HLADKY,TREY 18:26

-- REBOUND DEF by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN
18:11 3-4 H1 GOOD LAYUP by BELLACH,CALEB(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by DAHLBERG, TYCE 17:46 6-4 V2
ASSIST by WRIGHT,GUS --

17:20 6-6 GOOD LAYUP by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by EGBULE,KOSE 16:56
-- REBOUND DEF by URE,MICHAEL
16:43 MISS LAYUP by DIXON,CHRISHON
REBOUND DEF by EGBULE,KOSE --
GOOD LAYUP by HLADKY,TREY(in the paint) 16:25 86 V2
16:07 TURNOVER by URE,MICHAEL
16:07 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
16:07 SUB IN by BAKE,KEELEY
16:07 SUB OUT by DIXON,CHRISHON
MISS JUMPER by EVANS,JOHN 15:46
-- REBOUND DEF by BELLACH,CALEB
15:40 MISS JUMPER by BELLACH,CALEB
REBOUND DEF by HLADKY,TREY --
MISS 3PTR by HLADKY,TREY 15:16
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ASA
14:58 MISS LAYUP by BELLACH,CALEB
-- REBOUND OFF by URE,MICHAEL
14:54 8-8 GOOD TIPIN by URE,MICHAEL(in the paint)
TURNOVER by WRIGHT,GUS 14:35
14:33 STEAL by BAKE,KEELEY

14:26 8-11 H3 GOOD 3PTR by URE,MICHAEL
-- ASSIST by BAKE,KEELEY

SUB IN by WRIGHT,JAIDEN 13:55
SUB IN by HAALAND,JOSIAH 13:55
SUB IN by SPOONHUNTER,RILEY 13:55
SUB OUT by EVANS,JOHN 13:55
SUB OUT by HLADKY,TREY 13:55
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,GUS 13:55
13:55 SUB IN by LARSON,BRIDGER
13:55 SUB IN by LARANCE,CAMDYN
13:55 SUB OUT by URE,MICHAEL
13:55 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ASA
GOOD 3PTR by DAHLBERG, TYCE 13:50 11-11
ASSIST by EGBULE,KOSE --
13:27 TURNOVER by BELLACH,CALEB
GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,JAIDEN(in the paint) 13:16 13-11 V2
ASSIST by SPOONHUNTER,RILEY --
13:04 MISS LAYUP by BAKE,KEELEY

o= REBOUND OFF by LARSON,BRIDGER



GOOD 3PTR by SPOONHUNTER,RILEY
ASSIST by EGBULE,KOSE

REBOUND DEF by EGBULE,KOSE
MISS LAYUP by HAALAND,JOSIAH

FOUL by HAALAND,JOSIAH

REBOUND DEF by HAALAND,JOSIAH
SUB IN by MURPHY,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by EVANS,JOHN

SUB OUT by EGBULE,KOSE

SUB OUT by DAHLBERG, TYCE

TURNOVER by WRIGHT,JAIDEN

REBOUND DEF by SPOONHUNTER,RILEY
FOUL by MURPHY,CHRISTIAN

SUB IN by WRIGHT,GUS
SUB OUT by HAALAND,JOSIAH

MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,JAIDEN

TURNOVER by WRIGHT,JAIDEN

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,GUS
MISS 3PTR by SPOONHUNTER,RILEY

SUB IN by EGBULE,KOSE

SUB IN by HLADKY, TREY

SUB OUT by WRIGHT,JAIDEN

SUB OUT by SPOONHUNTER,RILEY

GOOD LAYUP by EGBULE,KOSE(in the paint)

FOUL by EGBULE,KOSE
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by HLADKY,TREY
REBOUND OFF by EGBULE,KOSE
MISS LAYUP by HLADKY,TREY

12:57

12:53

12:33

12:17

11:59
11:34
11:34
11:34
11:34
11:34
11:34
11:34
11:34
11:34
11:12
11:10
10:50

13-14

16-14

16-15

16-17
18-17
18-19

18-20

H1

V2

V1

H1
V1
H1

H2

MISS LAYUP by LARSON,BRIDGER
REBOUND OFF by LARANCE,CAMDYN
GOOD 3PTR by BELLACH,CALEB
ASSIST by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN

MISS 3PTR by BELLACH,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by BAKE,KEELEY

GOOD FT by LARSON,BRIDGER
MISS FT by LARSON,BRIDGER

SUB IN by SCOTT,EMANI
SUB OUT by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN

STEAL by LARSON,BRIDGER
MISS LAYUP by BAKE,KEELEY

SUB IN by URE,MICHAEL

SUB IN by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN
SUB IN by DIXON,CHRISHON
SUB OUT by LARSON,BRIDGER
SUB OUT by BAKE,KEELEY

SUB OUT by BELLACH,CALEB
TURNOVER by LARANCE,CAMDYN

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ASA

SUB OUT by LARANCE,CAMDYN
REBOUND DEF by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN
SUB IN by BAKE,KEELEY

SUB OUT by SCOTT,EMANI

STEAL by URE,MICHAEL

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,ASA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by BAKE,KEELEY

GOOD LAYUP by DIXON,CHRISHON(in the paint)

GOOD FT by DIXON,CHRISHON

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ASA
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,ASA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



SUB IN by DAHLBERG,TYCE
SUB OUT by MURPHY,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by EGBULE,KOSE

GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,GUS(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by EGBULE,KOSE

MISS JUMPER by EVANS,JOHN
REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,GUS
GOOD 3PTR by DAHLBERG,TYCE
ASSIST by WRIGHT,GUS

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,GUS
GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHT,GUS
ASSIST by EGBULE,KOSE

REBOUND DEF by EGBULE,KOSE
GOOD 3PTR by EVANS,JOHN
ASSIST by EGBULE,KOSE

TURNOVER by DAHLBERG,TYCE

STEAL by HAALAND,JOSIAH

SUB IN by HAALAND,JOSIAH

SUB IN by WRIGHT,JAIDEN

SUB OUT by HLADKY, TREY

SUB OUT by WRIGHT,GUS

MISS LAYUP by DAHLBERG,TYCE
REBOUND OFF by DAHLBERG,TYCE
MISS LAYUP by DAHLBERG,TYCE

FOUL by WRIGHT,JAIDEN

REBOUND DEF by HAALAND,JOSIAH
SUB IN by SPOONHUNTER,RILEY
SUB OUT by EVANS,JOHN

GOOD FT by SPOONHUNTER,RILEY
MISS FT by SPOONHUNTER,RILEY

20-20

20-23

20-25

23-25

26-25

29-25

29-27

30-27

H3

H5

H2

V1

V4

V2

V3

SUB IN by BELLACH,CALEB
SUB OUT by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN
MISS 3PTR by URE,MICHAEL

MISS 3PTR by DIXON,CHRISHON
REBOUND OFF by URE,MICHAEL
GOOD 3PTR by URE,MICHAEL
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,ASA

REBOUND DEF by URE,MICHAEL
GOOD JUMPER by BELLACH,CALEB(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,ASA

MISS JUMPER by BELLACH,CALEB

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

SUB IN by LARSON,BRIDGER

SUB IN by LARANCE,CAMDYN

SUB IN by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN

SUB OUT by URE,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ASA

SUB OUT by BAKE,KEELEY

GOOD LAYUP by LARSON,BRIDGER(in the paint)
ASSIST by BELLACH,CALEB

STEAL by LARANCE,CAMDYN
TURNOVER by BELLACH,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by BELLACH,CALEB
MISS LAYUP by LARSON,BRIDGER
REBOUND OFF by LARSON,BRIDGER

MISS LAYUP by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN

SUB IN by SCOTT,EMANI

SUB IN by BAKE,KEELEY

SUB OUT by DIXON,CHRISHON
SUB OUT by BELLACH,CALEB
FOUL by LARANCE,CAMDYN

REBOUND DEF by BAKE,KEELEY



REBOUND DEF by EGBULE,KOSE
MISS LAYUP by EGBULE,KOSE

TURNOVER by SPOONHUNTER,RILEY

MISS 3PTR by SPOONHUNTER,RILEY
REBOUND OFF by SPOONHUNTER,RILEY
TURNOVER by SPOONHUNTER,RILEY

SUB IN by WRIGHT,GUS

SUB IN by MURPHY,CHRISTIAN
SUB OUT by HAALAND,JOSIAH
SUB OUT by DAHLBERG, TYCE

BLOCK by WRIGHT,GUS

MISS LAYUP by EGBULE,KOSE

BLOCK by WRIGHT,GUS

FOUL by WRIGHT,GUS

VISITORS: Dickinson State

02:
02:
02:

02:
02:
02:
02:

02:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
00:
00:
00:
00:

00:

00:
00:

54
54
45

37

22
11
09

06
44

38
38
38
38
38
38
38
22

18
18

51
40

12
12

03

00
00

30-29

30-31

30-33

00:00 30-34

V1

H1

H3

H4

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ASA
SUB OUT by LARANCE,CAMDYN
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,ASA

REBOUND DEF by LARSON,BRIDGER
GOOD LAYUP by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN(in the paint)

STEAL by WILLIAMS,ASA

GOOII)) LAYUP by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

SUB IN by URE,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by LARSON,BRIDGER
MISS LAYUP by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN
REBOUND OFF by URE,MICHAEL
MISS LAYUP by URE,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,ASA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,ASA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by BAKE,KEELEY
REBOUND OFF by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN

MISS FT by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score

Margin HOME TEAM: Montana Tech

TURNOVER by EVANS,JOHN
FOUL by WRIGHT,GUS

REBOUND DEF by EVANS,JOHN
MISS JUMPER by HLADKY,TREY

GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,GUS(in the paint)

FOUL by WRIGHT,GUS

SUB IN by PALMER,BRADYN
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,GUS
TURNOVER by PALMER,BRADYN

GOOD LAYUP by DAHLBERG, TYCE(in the paint)

GOOD FT by EGBULE,KOSE

19:
19:
19:

19:
19:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:

48
35
29

18

09
46
27
27
27
27
27
16
07
55
47
35
21
21

30-37
32-37

32-38
32-39

32-41

34-41
34-44

35-44

H7
H5

H 6
H7

H9

H7
H 10

H9

MISS JUMPER by BELLACH,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by DIXON,CHRISHON
GOOD 3PTR by DIXON,CHRISHON

GOOD FT by BELLACH,CALEB
GOOD FT by BELLACH,CALEB

GOOD JUMPER by URE,MICHAEL
FOUL by URE,MICHAEL

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ASA
FOUL by BELLACH,CALEB



GOOD FT by EGBULE,KOSE
SUB IN by SPOONHUNTER,RILEY
SUB OUT by EVANS,JOHN

MISS 3PTR by DAHLBERG,TYCE
REBOUND OFF by DAHLBERG,TYCE
ASSIST by DAHLBERG,TYCE
ASSIST by DAHLBERG,TYCE
GOOD 3PTR by EGBULE,KOSE
FOUL by EGBULE,KOSE

SUB IN by WRIGHT,JAIDEN
SUB OUT by EGBULE,KOSE

MISS FT by PALMER,BRADYN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by PALMER,BRADYN

GOOD FT by SPOONHUNTER,RILEY
GOOD FT by SPOONHUNTER,RILEY
GOOD FT by SPOONHUNTER,RILEY
SUB IN by HAALAND,JOSIAH

SUB IN by MURPHY,CHRISTIAN
SUB OUT by PALMER,BRADYN

SUB OUT by DAHLBERG, TYCE

MISS 3PTR by SPOONHUNTER,RILEY

FOUL by HAALAND,JOSIAH
SUB IN by DANIEL,JAKE
SUB OUT by HLADKY, TREY

REBOUND DEF by HAALAND,JOSIAH

MISS LAYUP by HAALAND,JOSIAH

REBOUND OFF by HAALAND,JOSIAH

GOOD LAYUP by HAALAND,JOSIAH(in the paint)

TURNOVER by SPOONHUNTER,RILEY
SUB IN by EGBULE,KOSE
SUB OUT by DANIEL,JAKE

GOOD LAYUP by EGBULE,KOSE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HAALAND,JOSIAH
SUB IN by EVANS,JOHN

36-44

36-47

39-47

39-48
39-49

39-51
40-51

41-51
42-51

42-53

44-53
44-55

44-57
46-57

H8

H 11 GOOD 3PTR by URE,MICHAEL
ASSIST by DIXON,CHRISHON

H8

H9 GOOD FT by BELLACH,CALEB
H 10 GOOD FT by BELLACH,CALEB

FOUL by URE,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN

H 12 GOOD LAYUP by DIXON,CHRISHON(in the paint)
FOUL by BELLACH,CALEB

H11

H 10

Ho9

SUB IN by LARSON,BRIDGER
SUB IN by BAKE,KEELEY
SUB IN by LARANCE,CAMDYN
SUB OUT by URE,MICHAEL
SUB OUT by DIXON,CHRISHON
SUB OUT by BELLACH,CALEB
H11 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,ASA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LARSON,BRIDGER

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ASA

Ho9
H11 GOOD LAYUP by LARSON,BRIDGER(in the paint)
ASSIST by BAKE,KEELEY

SUB IN by LARANCE,CAMDYN

SUB IN by SCOTT,EMANI

SUB IN by BELLACH,CALEB

SUB OUT by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN

SUB OUT by LARANCE,CAMDYN

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ASA
H 13 GOOD LAYUP by LARANCE,CAMDYN(in the paint)
H11

MISS 3PTR by LARSON,BRIDGER



SUB IN by DAHLBERG,TYCE

SUB IN by HLADKY, TREY

SUB OUT by MURPHY,CHRISTIAN
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,JAIDEN

SUB OUT by SPOONHUNTER,RILEY
GOOD JUMPER by EVANS,JOHN
FOUL by DAHLBERG,TYCE

GOOD FT by HLADKY,TREY
GOOD FT by HLADKY,TREY
SUB IN by WRIGHT,GUS

SUB OUT by HAALAND,JOSIAH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by DAHLBERG,TYCE

MISS JUMPER by EVANS,JOHN

GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,GUS(in the paint)

GOOD FT by WRIGHT,GUS
MISS FT by WRIGHT,GUS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS FT by EGBULE,KOSE

FOUL by WRIGHT,GUS

SUB IN by PALMER,BRADYN
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,GUS

GOOD FT by PALMER,BRADYN

MISS FT by PALMER,BRADYN

SUB IN by SPOONHUNTER,RILEY
SUB OUT by HLADKY, TREY

12:15
12:15
12:15
12:15
12:15
12:08
11:56
11:43
11:15
11:15
11:15
11:15
11:15
11:15
11:15
11:15
11:15
11:03
10:51
10:51

10:45

10:25

10:19
10:16
09:53
09:34
09:17
09:17
09:17
09:17
09:17
09:17
09:17
09:17
09:17
08:45
08:41
08:37
08:37
08:36
08:36
08:14
08:14
08:14
08:14
08:14
08:05
08:05
08:05
07:56
07:32
07:32
07:32

48-57

48-59

49-59
50-59

50-62

50-65

50-67
52-67
52-69

53-69

53-72

53-73

54-73

54-76

H9

H11

H 10
H9

H 17
H 15
H 17

H 19

H 20

H 19

H 22

GOOD LAYUP by LARSON,BRIDGER(in the paint)
FOUL by LARSON,BRIDGER

SUB IN by URE,MICHAEL

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ASA

SUB OUT by SCOTT,EMANI
SUB OUT by LARSON,BRIDGER
GOOD 3PTR by BAKE,KEELEY
ASSIST by URE,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ASA
GOOD 3PTR by BELLACH,CALEB
ASSIST by BAKE,KEELEY

REBOUND DEF by BELLACH,CALEB

MISS LAYUP by BELLACH,CALEB

REBOUND OFF by URE,MICHAEL

GOOD TIPIN by URE,MICHAEL(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by URE,MICHAEL(in the paint)
FOUL by URE,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN
SUB IN by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN

SUB IN by DIXON,CHRISHON

SUB IN by LARSON,BRIDGER

SUB OUT by URE,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by LARANCE,CAMDYN

SUB OUT by BAKE,KEELEY

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ASA

FOUL by WILLIAMS,ASA
REBOUND DEF by DEDEN,BRIDGER
SUB IN by DEDEN,BRIDGER

SUB OUT by BELLACH,CALEB

MISS FT by LARSON,BRIDGER

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by LARSON,BRIDGER

FOUL by LARSON,BRIDGER

REBOUND DEF by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN
GOOD 3PTR by DIXON,CHRISHON

SUB IN by LARANCE,CAMDYN



MISS 3PTR by SPOONHUNTER,RILEY
REBOUND OFF by EVANS,JOHN
GOOD JUMPER by EVANS,JOHN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by SPOONHUNTER,RILEY

FOUL by PALMER,BRADYN

REBOUND DEF by DAHLBERG, TYCE

SUB IN by WRIGHT,JAIDEN

SUB OUT by EGBULE,KOSE

GOOD LAYUP by PALMER,BRADYN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
GOOD FT by PALMER,BRADYN

REBOUND DEF by DAHLBERG, TYCE
MISS LAYUP by EVANS,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by SPOONHUNTER,RILEY
GOOD LAYUP by PALMER,BRADYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by SPOONHUNTER,RILEY

FOUL by WRIGHT,JAIDEN

REBOUND DEF by DAHLBERG, TYCE
SUB IN by MURPHY,CHRISTIAN
SUB OUT by EVANS,JOHN

MISS LAYUP by PALMER,BRADYN

FOUL by WRIGHT,JAIDEN

MISS 3PTR by SPOONHUNTER,RILEY

REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,CHRISTIAN
GOOD LAYUP by MURPHY,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by PALMER,BRADYN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by WRIGHT,JAIDEN
MISS FT by WRIGHT,JAIDEN

56-76

58-76

59-76

61-76

61-77

61-78

61-79

63-79
63-81

64-81

H 20

H 18

H 17

H 15

H 16

H 17

H 16
H 18

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ASA

MISS LAYUP by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN

MISS FT by LARSON,BRIDGER

FOUL by LARSON,BRIDGER

SUB IN by BAKE,KEELEY

SUB IN by URE,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by DIXON,CHRISHON
SUB OUT by LARSON,BRIDGER
MISS LAYUP by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN
REBOUND OFF by URE,MICHAEL
MISS JUMPER by BAKE,KEELEY

REBOUND DEF by URE,MICHAEL
MISS 3PTR by URE,MICHAEL

GOOD FT by BAKE,KEELEY
MISS FT by BAKE,KEELEY

SUB IN by SCOTT,EMANI
SUB OUT by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by URE,MICHAEL

GOOD FT by BAKE,KEELEY
SUB IN by DHUOL,JOHN
SUB OUT by URE,MICHAEL
GOOD FT by BAKE,KEELEY
SUB IN by TORGERSON,LEVI
SUB OUT by BAKE,KEELEY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by DEDEN,BRIDGER
GOOD JUMPER by DHUOL,JOHN

ASSIST by SCOTT,EMANI

REBOUND DEF by DHUOL,JOHN
MISS 3PTR by LARANCE,CAMDYN

FOUL by TORGERSON,LEVI



STEAL by MURPHY,CHRISTIAN
TURNOVER by MURPHY,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,CHRISTIAN

MISS 3PTR by SPOONHUNTER,RILEY

FOUL by DAHLBERG,TYCE

SUB IN by HLADKY, TREY
SUB OUT by DAHLBERG, TYCE
MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,JAIDEN

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,JAIDEN
GOOD 3PTR by MURPHY,CHRISTIAN
ASSIST by WRIGHT,JAIDEN

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,JAIDEN
GOOD FT by WRIGHT,JAIDEN

GOOD FT by WRIGHT,JAIDEN
FOUL by PALMER,BRADYN

REBOUND DEF by HLADKY,TREY

GOOD FT by HLADKY,TREY
GOOD FT by HLADKY,TREY

64-82

67-82

68-82
69-82

70-82
71-82

H 14
H 13

H12
H11

REBOUND DEF by LARANCE,CAMDYN
TURNOVER by DHUOL,JOHN

STEAL by DEDEN,BRIDGER
MISS LAYUP by DEDEN,BRIDGER
REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,EMANI
MISS FT by SCOTT,EMANI

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SCOTT,EMANI

REBOUND DEF by DEDEN,BRIDGER
MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,EMANI

MISS 3PTR by TORGERSON,LEVI

FOUL by DHUOL,JOHN

MISS FT by DHUOL,JOHN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by DHUOL,JOHN

FOUL by DHUOL,JOHN



